Process Level:

Department:

.. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
FALASCHETTI, DINO D

CHIEF ECONOMIST

GAMBO, ANGELA S
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

GAMMELLO, JOSEPH A
COUNSEL

GOLDBERG, RACHEL D
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

GOSHORN, REBEKAH E
COUNSEL

HOSKINS, ISAAC B
STAFF ASSISTANT

JOHNSON, BRIAN
SENIOR COUNSEL

KEECH, ROSEMARY ELIZAB
CHIEF CLERK

KIM, MARIA S
COMMUNICATIONS ASSISTANT

MCMANUS, MARLISS A
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

MEACHUM, CHARLES P
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

MEDINA, FRANCISCO A
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL

MORK, KIRSTEN J.
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

MULDER, MATTHEW KINLEY
COUNSEL

O'SHEA, BRIAN P
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

PINDER, JOE
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

POPP, DAVID MICHAEL
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

RUBIN, RONALD L
SR CONSEL & CHIEF ADV, REG POL

Report ID: PRO02
Run Date: 07/15/2015

Annual Salary
165,000.00

123,900.00

65,000.00

50,000.00

130,000.00

30,000.00

140,000.00

100,000.00

34,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

155,000.00

130,000.00

25,000.00

£0,000.00

150,000.00

98,000.00

160,000.00

BAO0OO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

BAQOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Gross Pay
13,750.00

10,325.00

5,416.67

1,944.44

10,833.33

2,333.33

11,666.67

8,333.33

2,833.33

4,166.67

2,222.22

0.00

10,833.33

2,083.33

12,666.67

12,500.00

8,166.67

13,333.33

Page 2 of 8

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Accounting Organization: 10BA00O
Period Remarks

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015 APPOINTMENT
06/01/15

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015 APPOINTMENT
06/17/15

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015 APPOINTMENT
06/03/15

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015 TERMINATED
06/16/15

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015 TERMINATED
05/31/15



W.%. House of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Department: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
SAWYER, JARED CODY

PROFESSIONAL STAFF

SCHMIDT, SCOTT A
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

SISTO, BRETT A
COUNSEL

SKALA, EDWARD G
POLICY DIRECTOR

SMITH, JA'RON K
MBR SERVICES & COALITION COORD

SWINCHATT, JENNIFER
SCHEDULER

TEZZA, PETER ]
STAFF ASSISTANT

TRIMBLE, KIM
SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR

WOOD, BRYAN ALEXANDER
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Report ID: PRO02
Run Date: 07/15/2015

Annual Salary

80,000.00

55,000.00

80,000.00

140,000.00

75,000.00

13,000.00

30,000.00

115,000.00

98,000.00

Gross Pay
6,666.67

4,583.33

6,666.67

11,666.67

6,250.00

1,083.33

2,500.00

9,583.33

8,166.67

Page 3 of 8

Accounting Organization:

Period
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015
06/01/2015 to 06,".30/2015
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

10BA00O

Remarks



@.%. Pousge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level: BADOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization:  10BA000
Department: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE
Department Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
BADOO SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D)
PERSONNEL $97,860.17 7 7
BAOOO SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $251,712.49 35 36
BA00O Total $349,572.66 42 43

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

Report ID: PROO2 Page 4 of 8
Run Date: 07/15/2015



M.%. Bouse of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level:
Department:
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3{D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary

JEFFERS, ERIKA 140,000.00
SENIOR POLICY DIRECTOR

MCGLINCHEY, DANIEL P 146,000.00
SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

QUERTATANI, CHARLA 160,000.00
STAFF DIRECTOR

SPINA, CHRISTOPHER M 136,500.00

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
BRADLEY, KATELYNN O 122,400.00
SENIOR COUNSEL

DUMAIS, THERESA F 97,375.00
DIR OF HOUSING POLICY

ERICKSON, KRISTOFOR S 136,500.00
SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

FISCHER, AMANDA 137,800.00
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

FORMAN JR, ALFRED ] 115,500.00
SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR

FRAYER, COREY S 125,000.00
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF

JOHNSON, ANITA L 110,000.00
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

KAHNG, ESTHER JEE-UEN 52,500.00
COUNSEL

LOADHOLT, JARROD F 110,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL

LYNCH, JASON B 97,375.00
CHIEF OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

MANQSALVAS, MARCOS F 50,000.00
PRESS ASSISTANT

MILLISON, DEANNE B 76,500.00
SHARED EMPLOYEE

PETO, LISA LEDERBERGER 85,000.00

DIR OF LEGISLATIVE CPERATIONS

Report ID: PROO2
Run Date: 07/15/2015

BAQOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

BAQS0 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN

Gross Pay
11,666.67

12,166.67

13,333.33

11,375.00

Gross Pay

10,200.00

8,114.58

11,375.00

11,483.33

9,625.00

10,416.67

9,166.67

4,375.00

9,166.67

8,114.58

4,166.67

6,375.00

7,083.33
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Accounting Organization:

Period
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Period

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

10BA00O

Remarks

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
06/01/15

P/R CHANGE
06/01/15

P/R CHANGE
06/01/15

P/R CHANGE
06/01/15



W.%. DHouse of Repregentatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level. BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Department: BA090 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary
SAMUEL, TWAUN 60,000,00

SHARED EMPLOYEE

SCHWARZBACH, KIRK 110,000.00
SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SMITH, NINA S 85,000.00
PRESS SECRETARY

WILLIAMS, FRANCIS O 68,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF

Report ID: PROOZ
Run Date: 07/15/2015

Gross Pay
5,000.00

9,166.67

7,083.33

5,666.67

Page 6 of 8

Accounting Organization:

Period
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

10BA000

Remarks



W.%. BHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level: BAO0OO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BACQO
Department: BA090 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN
Department Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
BADS0 SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D)
PERSONNEL $48,541.67 4 4
BA0S0 SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $136,579.17 17 17
BAD90 Total $185,120.84 21 21

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

Report ID: PRO02 Page 7 of 8
Run Date: 07/15/2015



W.%. Housge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level: BAOOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BA0Q0
Process Level: BA0OOO COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE Accounting Organization: 10BAO0O
Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL $146,401.84 11 11
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $388,291.66 52 53
Total $534,693.50 63 64

COMMENTS: (EXCEPTIONS MUST BE LISTED WITHIN THIS BOX})

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES
FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY
HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
HEREON.

Report ID: PR0OO2 Page 8 of 8
Run Date: 07/15/2015



07/20/15 U.S. House of Representatives
Financial Services Committee - Republican

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date
June

Total Authorization

I~ 114th - Ist Franked Mail $5,000.00

Less Expenses for:

February 2015 $9.66
March $4.13
April $10.28
May $17.86
June $13.81
Total Expenses to Date: $55.74

Unexpended authorization $4,944.26
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