06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level:

BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Accounting Organization: 10BA000

Department:

BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title FALASCHETTI, DINO D CHIEF ECONOMIST	<b>Annual Salary</b> 165,000.00	<b>Gross Pay</b> 13,750.00	<b>Period</b> 06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	Remarks APPOINTMENT 06/01/15
GAMBO, ANGELA S ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	123,900.00	10,325.00	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
GAMMELLO, JOSEPH A COUNSEL	65,000.00	5,416.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
GOLDBERG, RACHEL D PROFESSIONAL STAFF	50,000.00	1,944.44	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	APPOINTMENT 06/17/15
GOSHORN, REBEKAH E COUNSEL	130,000.00	10,833.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
HOSKINS, ISAAC B STAFF ASSISTANT	30,000.00	2,333.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	APPOINTMENT 06/03/15
JOHNSON, BRIAN SENIOR COUNSEL	140,000.00	11,666.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
KEECH, ROSEMARY ELIZAB CHIEF CLERK	100,000.00	8,333.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
KIM, MARIA S COMMUNICATIONS ASSISTANT	34,000.00	2,833.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
MCMANUS, MARLISS A PROFESSIONAL STAFF	50,000.00	4,166.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
MEACHUM, CHARLES P PROFESSIONAL STAFF	50,000.00	2,222.22	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	TERMINATED 06/16/15
MEDINA, FRANCISCO A DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL	155,000.00	0.00	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	TERMINATED 05/31/15
MORK, KIRSTEN J. DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR	130,000.00	10,833.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
MULDER, MATTHEW KINLEY COUNSEL	25,000.00	2,083.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
O'SHEA, BRIAN P PROFESSIONAL STAFF	80,000.00	12,666.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
PINDER, JOE SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF	150,000.00	12,500.00	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
POPP, DAVID MICHAEL COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	98,000.00	8,166.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
RUBIN, RONALD L SR CONSEL & CHIEF ADV, REG POL	160,000.00	13,333.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level:

BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Accounting Organization: 10BA000

Department:

BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title SAWYER, JARED CODY PROFESSIONAL STAFF	<b>Annual Salary</b> 80,000.00	<b>Gross Pay</b> 6,666.67	<b>Period</b> 06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	Remarks
SCHMIDT, SCOTT A DIGITAL DIRECTOR	55,000.00	4,583.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
SISTO, BRETT A COUNSEL	80,000.00	6,666.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
SKALA, EDWARD G POLICY DIRECTOR	140,000.00	11,666.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
SMITH, JA'RON K MBR SERVICES & COALITION COORD	75,000.00	6,250.00	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
SWINCHATT, JENNIFER SCHEDULER	13,000.00	1,083.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
TEZZA, PETER J STAFF ASSISTANT	30,000.00	2,500.00	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
TRIMBLE, KIM SYSTEM ADMINISTRATOR	115,000.00	9,583.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
WOOD, BRYAN ALEXANDER PROFESSIONAL STAFF	98,000.00	8,166.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level:

BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Accounting Organization: 10BA000

Department:

BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Department Employee Group

Expenditure Active Paid

BA000

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D)

\$97,860.17

**PERSONNEL** BA000

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL \$251,712.49

35 36

BA000

\$349,572.66

42 43

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level:

BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Accounting Organization: 10BA000

Department:

BA090 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title JEFFERS, ERIKA SENIOR POLICY DIRECTOR	<b>Annual Salary</b> 140,000.00	<b>Gross Pay</b> 11,666.67	<b>Period</b> 06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	Remarks
MCGLINCHEY, DANIEL P SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	146,000.00	12,166.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
OUERTATANI, CHARLA STAFF DIRECTOR	160,000.00	13,333.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
SPINA, CHRISTOPHER M COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR	136,500.00	11,375.00	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PER	SONNEL			
<b>Employee and Job Title</b> BRADLEY, KATELYNN O SENIOR COUNSEL	<b>Annual Salary</b> 122,400.00	<b>Gross Pay</b> 10,200.00	<b>Period</b> 06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	Remarks P/R CHANGE 06/01/15
DUMAIS, THERESA F DIR OF HOUSING POLICY	97,375.00	8,114.58	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	P/R CHANGE 06/01/15
ERICKSON, KRISTOFOR S SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	136,500.00	11,375.00	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
FISCHER, AMANDA DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR	137,800.00	11,483.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
FORMAN JR, ALFRED J SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR	115,500.00	9,625.00	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
FRAYER, COREY S SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF	125,000.00	10,416.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
JOHNSON, ANITA L CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	110,000.00	9,166.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
KAHNG, ESTHER JEE-UEN COUNSEL	52,500.00	4,375.00	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
LOADHOLT, JARROD F SENIOR COUNSEL	110,000.00	9,166.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
LYNCH, JASON B CHIEF OVERSIGHT COUNSEL	97,375.00	8,114.58	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	P/R CHANGE 06/01/15
MANOSALVAS, MARCOS F PRESS ASSISTANT	50,000.00	4,166.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
MILLISON, DEANNE B SHARED EMPLOYEE	76,500.00	6,375.00	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
PETO, LISA LEDERBERGER DIR OF LEGISLATIVE OPERATIONS	85,000.00	7,083.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	P/R CHANGE 06/01/15

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level:

BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Accounting Organization: 10BA000

Department:

BA090 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title SAMUEL, TWAUN SHARED EMPLOYEE	<b>Annual Salary</b> 60,000.00	<b>Gross Pay</b> 5,000.00	<b>Period</b> 06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	Remarks
SCHWARZBACH, KIRK SR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	110,000.00	9,166.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
SMITH, NINA S PRESS SECRETARY	85,000.00	7,083.33	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	
WILLIAMS, FRANCIS O PROFESSIONAL STAFF	68,000.00	5,666.67	06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015	

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level:

BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE

Accounting Organization: 10BA000

Department:

BA090 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SRV-MIN

Department Employee Group

Expenditure Active Paid

BA090

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D)

PERSONNEL

\$48,541.67 4

BA090

17 17

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL \$136,579.17

BA090 Total \$185,120.84 21 21

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

06/01/2015 to 06/30/2015

Process Level:	BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE	Accounting Organ	nization:	10BA000
Process Level:	BA000 COMMITTEE ON FINANCIAL SERVICE	Accounting Organ	nization:	10BA000
	CT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL CT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL	Expenditure \$146,401.84 \$388,291.66 \$534,693.50	Active 11 52 <b>63</b>	Paid 11 53 <b>64</b>

COMMENTS: (EXCEPTIONS MUST BE LISTED WITHIN THIS BOX)	
I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY	
HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED	

Report ID: PR002 Run Date: 07/15/2015

HEREON.

# **U.S. House of Representatives Financial Services Committee - Republican**

#### Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date June

Total Aut F - 114th - 1		Franked Mail	\$5,000.00
Less Expens	ses for:		
February	2015		\$9.66
March			\$4.13
April			\$10.28
May			\$17.86
June			\$13.81

**Total Expenses to Date:** 

\$55.74

# REPORT OF TRAVEL PERFORMED

# Committee on Financial Services 114th Congress, 1st Session June, 2015 for 2015

	Dates of Travel	f Travel				Reimbursement Claimed	Maimed	
						Meals, Lodging,		
Traveler	From	То	Purposes	Itinerary	Transportation	Transportation & Incidentals	Other	Total
Jones, Clinton	05/27/15	05/27/15	To attend site visits and round table discussions with HUD Secretary and 05/27/15 Chairman of Housing Subcommittee	DC/MO/DC	\$282.20	\$14.27	\$84.56	\$381.03